





THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH HOME DEPARTMENT

UT Secretariat (home.ladakh@ladakh.gov.in)

Subject: Posting of Ms. Shruti Arora, IPS (AGMUT: 2018)

Ref: i. F. No. 14020/01/2023-UTS.I dated 08-06-2023, MHA, GoI

ii. PHQ/Pers/Trf-GOs/2023- 12091 dated 18-07-2023.

Order No: 39 – Home of 2023 Dated: 28.07.2023

In the interest of administration, Ms. Shruti Arora, IPS (AGMUT:2018), awaiting orders of posting, is hereby posted as Additional Superintendent of Police, District Leh against an available vacancy.

By Order of the Administration of the UT of Ladakh.

Sd/-(Dr. Pawan Kotwal, IAS) Principal Secretary, Home Department. Dated: 28/07/2023.

No: Home/UTL (37)/2023-2211-20.

Copy to the:

- 1. Addl. Director General of Police, UT of Ladakh.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary, General Administration Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Sr. Superintendent of Police, Leh.
- 5. Ms. Shruti Arora, IPS (AGMUT: 2018).
- 6. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh for uploading the Order on the website.
- 7. Superintendent Archives.
- 8. OSD to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 9. e-Office/ Order File.

Copy also to the: -

1. Joint Secretary, Department of Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh Affairs, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.